

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 08/11/2015 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 2 ITEM NO. 1
CONTRACT TIME: July 16, 2016

PROJECT NO. P OENH(220)
PCN NO. 04c1
Engineer's Estimate \$ 118,361.00

COUNTY: Meade Concrete Shared Use Path
in Sturgis

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Ainsworth-Benning Const. Spearfish SD		Complete Concrete Black Hawk SD	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	9,300.00	9,300.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
002	Clearing	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	4,200.00	4,200.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
003	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	67.00		0.00	26.80	1,795.60	15.00	1,005.00
004	Remove Concrete Driveway Pavement	SqYd	33.30		0.00	33.80	1,125.54	35.00	1,165.50
005	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	28.60		0.00	48.65	1,391.39	25.00	715.00
006	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	166.00		0.00	37.00	6,142.00	16.00	2,656.00
007	Contractor Furnished Borrow	CuYd	112.00		0.00	42.00	4,704.00	40.00	4,480.00
008	Placing Topsoil	CuYd	72.00		0.00	46.40	3,340.80	50.00	3,600.00
009	Incidental work, Grading	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	3,300.00	3,300.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
010	Gravel Surfacing	Ton	10.00		0.00	30.20	302.00	50.00	500.00
011	Asphalt Composite	Ton	9.70		0.00	318.00	3,084.60	308.00	2,987.60
012	6" PCC Driveway Pavement	SqYd	10.30		0.00	113.50	1,169.05	125.00	1,287.50
013	2.0" x 2.0" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	66.00		0.00	30.85	2,036.10	25.00	1,650.00
014	Flat Aluminum Sign, Non-removable Copy Super/Very High	SqFt	40.80		0.00	23.35	952.68	20.25	826.20
015	Overhead Cantilever Sign Support	Each	1.00		0.00	11,725.00	11,725.00	10,640.00	10,640.00
016	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	232.00		0.00	1.25	290.00	0.50	116.00
017	Pavement Marking Paint, 24" White	Ft	80.00		0.00	1.85	148.00	3.05	244.00
018	Flagging	Hour	100.00		0.00	23.55	2,355.00	23.55	2,355.00
019	Traffic Control	Unit	537.00		0.00	7.60	4,081.20	1.15	617.55
020	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,050.00	1,050.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
021	2' Diameter Footing	Ft	4.50		0.00	370.00	1,665.00	340.00	1,530.00
022	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	5509.00		0.00	5.05	27,820.45	6.00	33,054.00
023	6" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	275.00		0.00	6.70	1,842.50	8.00	2,200.00
024	6" Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	684.00		0.00	10.90	7,455.60	9.00	6,156.00
025	6" Colored Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	595.00		0.00	11.90	7,080.50	15.00	8,925.00
026	6" Reinforced Colored Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	344.00		0.00	12.60	4,334.40	20.00	6,880.00
027	Type 1 Detectable Warnings	SqFt	64.00		0.00	51.00	3,264.00	55.00	3,520.00
028	Adjust Manhole	Each	1.00		0.00	475.00	475.00	750.00	750.00
029	Type D Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	99.00		0.00	24.70	2,445.30	22.80	2,257.20
030	Fertilizing	Lb	480.00		0.00	2.40	1,152.00	2.25	1,080.00
031	Fiber Mulching	Lb	600.00		0.00	2.40	1,440.00	2.25	1,350.00
032	Type 1 Erosion Control Blanket	SqYd	378.00		0.00	4.30	1,625.40	4.00	1,512.00
033	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	250.00		0.00	12.30	3,075.00	12.00	3,000.00
034	Refurbish Single Mailbox	Each	1.00		0.00	500.00	500.00	450.00	450.00
035	Bollard	Each	2.00		0.00	725.00	1,450.00	1,250.00	2,500.00
TOTAL					0.00		128,118.11		146,309.55

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 08/11/2015 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 2 OF 2 ITEM NO. 1
CONTRACT TIME: July 16, 2016

PROJECT NO. P OENH(220)
PCN NO. 04c1
Engineer's Estimate \$ 118,361.00

COUNTY: Meade Concrete Shared Use Path
in Sturgis

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Stanley J. Johnsen Conc. Rapid City SD		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT				
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	23,225.00	23,225.00		0.00		0.00
002	Clearing	Lump Sum	1.00	4,200.00	4,200.00		0.00		0.00
003	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	67.00	17.85	1,195.95		0.00		0.00
004	Remove Concrete Driveway Pavement	SqYd	33.30	21.20	705.96		0.00		0.00
005	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	28.60	24.75	707.85		0.00		0.00
006	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	166.00	44.50	7,387.00		0.00		0.00
007	Contractor Furnished Borrow	CuYd	112.00	45.00	5,040.00		0.00		0.00
008	Placing Topsoil	CuYd	72.00	67.75	4,878.00		0.00		0.00
009	Incidental work, Grading	Lump Sum	1.00	2,100.00	2,100.00		0.00		0.00
010	Gravel Surfacing	Ton	10.00	56.00	560.00		0.00		0.00
011	Asphalt Composite	Ton	9.70	300.00	2,910.00		0.00		0.00
012	6" PCC Driveway Pavement	SqYd	10.30	92.50	952.75		0.00		0.00
013	2.0" x 2.0" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	66.00	29.25	1,930.50		0.00		0.00
014	Flat Aluminum Sign, Non-removable Copy Super/Very High	SqFt	40.80	19.30	787.44		0.00		0.00
015	Overhead Cantilever Sign Support	Each	1.00	11,115.00	11,115.00		0.00		0.00
016	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	232.00	1.15	266.80		0.00		0.00
017	Pavement Marking Paint, 24" White	Ft	80.00	1.75	140.00		0.00		0.00
018	Flagging	Hour	100.00	23.55	2,355.00		0.00		0.00
019	Traffic Control	Unit	537.00	5.85	3,141.45		0.00		0.00
020	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	1,050.00	1,050.00		0.00		0.00
021	2' Diameter Footing	Ft	4.50	350.00	1,575.00		0.00		0.00
022	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	5509.00	7.20	39,664.80		0.00		0.00
023	6" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	275.00	10.35	2,846.25		0.00		0.00
024	6" Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	684.00	9.70	6,634.80		0.00		0.00
025	6" Colored Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	595.00	10.60	6,307.00		0.00		0.00
026	6" Reinforced Colored Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	344.00	12.25	4,214.00		0.00		0.00
027	Type 1 Detectable Warnings	SqFt	64.00	54.00	3,456.00		0.00		0.00
028	Adjust Manhole	Each	1.00	360.00	360.00		0.00		0.00
029	Type D Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	99.00	23.40	2,316.60		0.00		0.00
030	Fertilizing	Lb	480.00	2.35	1,128.00		0.00		0.00
031	Fiber Mulching	Lb	600.00	2.35	1,410.00		0.00		0.00
032	Type 1 Erosion Control Blanket	SqYd	378.00	4.10	1,549.80		0.00		0.00
033	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	250.00	11.50	2,875.00		0.00		0.00
034	Refurbish Single Mailbox	Each	1.00	300.00	300.00		0.00		0.00
035	Bollard	Each	2.00	310.00	620.00		0.00		0.00
TOTAL					149,905.95		0.00		0.00